# Hercules Education Foundation Bay Front Chamber of Commerce

### Bay Front Festival

Sunday, October 6, 2024

Bayfront Blvd., Hercules 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Register now for this unique opportunity to showcase your products and services to members of the community. The festival will begin following the Bay Front Run.

- ✓ Booth check in time / set up time: 7:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m.
- ✓ Bayfront Blvd. must be cleared by 10:00 a.m. for the race.
- ✓ Booths are expected to be operating continuously from 11:00 a.m.
- ✓ Booths may not be broken down before 3:00 p.m.
- ✓ Booth spaces are 10x10
- ✓ All vendor spaces will be outdoors.
- ✓ Electricity not available.
- ✓ Booth spaces must be left clean.

Limited spaces are available. It is recommended you reserve your space early. Submitting your application does not guarantee your participation. You will be contacted to confirm your application has been accepted.

#### Mail application and payment to:

Bay Front Chamber of Commerce, P.O. Box 5283, Hercules, CA 94547 or **email** to admin@bayfrontchamber.com

Information: admin@bayfrontchamber.com or 510-741-7945

# **Bay Front Festival Vendor Application Booth Fees (Non-Food)**

Bay Front Chamber Members \$75 Business & Non-Profit Civic Groups: \$150
Please reserve space(s) at \$ each
Optional Rentals: Tables \$10 each Chairs \$2.00 each
I have enclosed full payment of \$
Will you be bringing a 10 x 10 pop up? Yes No
Credit Card Payments: (\$5.00 credit card fee will be added)
Visa MasterCard #
Exp. Date Security Code Billing Zip Code
Company or Organizations Name:
Contact Name:
Address:City:
Phone: Email:
Brief description of what will be sold or promoted:

### BAY FRONT RUN & FESTIVAL SUNDAY, OCT. 6, 2024

#### INDEMNITY (HOLD HARMLESS) AGREEMENT

The Vendor/Applicant will indemnify and save harmless, the Bay Front Chamber of Commerce, the Bay Front Run & Festival Planning Committee, City of Hercules, Employees of the City of Hercules, Ledcor Properties, or Personnel contracted by the Bay Front Chamber of Commerce, from and against any and all claims, damages, actions, judgments, decrees, penalties and/or personal injury, and/or damaged or lost property arising out of or from the use of the premises or any part thereof, or any other part of the property, the streets of the City of Hercules, whether occasioned wholly or in part by any act or omission, or negligence, or any reason whatsoever of Vendor/Applicant, its sub-exhibitor, employees, promoters, agents, invitees, contractors, etc. The Vendor/Applicant also agrees to hold the Bay Front Chamber of Commerce, Hercules Education Foundation, City of Hercules, Ledcor Properties to any and all possessions, personal property, property of any kind, including but not limited to equipment, supplies, prizes, merchandise, exhibits, etc., of the Vendor/Applicant or any of its sub-exhibitors, employees, promoters, agents, guests, invitees, contractors, etc.

Vendor's Signature:Date:
--------------------------

Mail checks payable to: Bay Front Chamber of Commerce, P.O. Box 5283, Hercules, CA 94547

Or by e-mail: admin@bayfrontchamber.com

Rain or Shine Event ~ Payment non-refundable